
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12489 12151 11937 11732 11525 11335 11150 10979 10874 10777 10675 10618 10578 10555 10440 9946 9922 10209 10555 10808 11098 11472 11737 11855 558,006
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 480
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,732

JMJGU1 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 689 689 689 690 32,776
JMJGU2 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 689 689 689 690 32,776
JMJGU3 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 689 689 689 690 32,776
PKLGU3 282 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,489
PKLGU4 261 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,481
PKLGU5 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,129
PKLGU6 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,129
TBINU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 699 699 699 699 33,123
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 699 699 699 699 33,123
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 699 699 699 699 33,123
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 687 680 676 674 672 665 600 600 650 672 689 699 699 699 699 33,123
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(gas) 248 140 181 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 183 7,700
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 138 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 138 139 6,553
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 212 197 183 177 173 171 170 169 168 165 163 162 159 168 174 193 219 219 219 9,758
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 212 197 183 177 173 171 170 169 168 165 163 162 159 168 174 193 219 219 219 9,758
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 123 104 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 103 4,922
PAKABK1B 123 104 106 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 103 4,922
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 336 319 298 277 267 259 257 255 254 254 251 250 250 250 254 260 291 336 360 360 15,490
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 336 319 298 277 267 259 257 255 254 254 251 250 250 250 254 260 291 336 360 360 15,490
PGPSBK3B 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,595
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 206 199 194 191 178 171 164 149 191 216 216 216 216 216 10,067
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 202 198 192 191 178 168 164 149 191 216 216 216 216 216 10,054
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 200 194 189 191 176 166 164 146 191 216 216 216 216 216 10,037
SGRIGT11 217 193 203 181 165 151 132 116 107 101 99 98 97 97 94 93 92 90 97 102 127 164 181 190 7,601
SGRIGT12 217 192 202 181 165 151 132 115 107 101 99 98 97 96 94 93 92 90 96 102 127 164 181 189 7,580
SGRIGT13 217 192 202 181 165 151 132 115 107 101 99 98 97 96 94 93 92 90 96 102 127 164 181 189 7,579
SGRIGT21 217 192 202 181 164 151 132 115 107 101 99 98 97 96 94 93 91 90 96 102 127 164 181 189 7,573
SGRIGT22 217 192 202 181 164 151 132 115 107 101 99 98 97 96 94 93 91 90 96 102 127 164 181 189 7,572
SGRIGT23 217 192 202 181 164 150 132 115 107 101 99 98 97 96 94 93 91 90 96 102 127 164 181 189 7,569
YPKA 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 26,208
YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 8,640
KLPPGT15 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,107
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,803
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,591
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 674
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526
SYPS 1 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 34 34 34 21 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 26 34 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 968 964 900 1064 1271 1361 1546 1717 1822 1919 2021 2078 2118 2141 2256 2558 2582 2487 2141 1888 1514 1240 975 900 65,217

TOTAL GEN 12410 12072 11858 11653 11446 11256 11071 10900 10795 10698 10596 10539 10499 10476 10361 9867 9843 10130 10476 10729 11019 11393 11658 11776 554,354

31-Mar-13
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11852 11794 11719 11862 11967 12055 12076 12101 12048 11984 11797 11622 11452 11362 11547 12480 12922 13028 13015 13005 12927 12842 12640 12492 558,006
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 480
CUFK 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,732

JMJGU1 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 32,776
JMJGU2 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 32,776
JMJGU3 690 690 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 32,776
PKLGU3 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,489
PKLGU4 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,481
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,129
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,129
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,123
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,123
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,123
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,123
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3168
PKLGU1(gas) 190 140 140 200 221 209 230 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 197 219 206 196 202 183 215 140 7,700
CBPSBK1A 139 139 137 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,553
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 206 199 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,758
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 206 199 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,758
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 103 103 102 103 106 108 107 103 103 102 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 104 105 105 105 105 103 105 4,922
PAKABK1B 103 103 102 103 106 108 107 103 103 102 100 100 100 100 100 107 105 104 105 105 105 105 103 105 4,922
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 334 318 310 300 310 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,490
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 334 318 310 300 310 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,490
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,595
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,067
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,054
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,037
SGRIGT11 190 189 181 190 203 209 206 187 185 184 163 150 143 135 143 204 194 193 194 197 194 199 186 195 7,601
SGRIGT12 189 188 181 189 202 208 204 187 185 184 163 149 143 135 143 204 194 192 194 194 194 196 186 195 7,580
SGRIGT13 189 188 181 189 202 208 204 186 185 184 163 149 143 135 143 204 194 192 194 194 194 196 186 195 7,579
SGRIGT21 189 188 181 189 202 208 204 186 185 184 163 149 143 134 142 203 194 192 194 194 194 196 186 194 7,573
SGRIGT22 189 188 181 189 202 208 204 186 185 184 163 149 142 134 142 203 194 192 194 194 194 196 186 194 7,572
SGRIGT23 189 188 181 189 202 208 204 186 185 183 162 149 142 134 142 203 194 192 194 194 194 196 186 194 7,569
YPKA 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 546 26,208
YPGS 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 8,640
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 211 206 199 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,107
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 320 317 319 321 320 324 307 320 2,803
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 78 70 63 60 30 30 30 1,591
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 70 62 0 0 0 0 209
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 103 103 108 100 145 0 0 674
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 102 102 107 100 0 0 0 526
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 60 85 100 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 86 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 109 25 1,600
CEND 1 34 34 17 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 1,000
UPIA 1 14 12 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 900 908 983 900 900 900 900 1004 1057 1021 1208 1383 1453 1543 1468 985 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 973 65,217

TOTAL GEN 11783 11725 11650 11793 11898 11986 12007 12032 11979 11915 11728 11553 11383 11293 11468 12401 12843 12949 12936 12926 12848 12763 12561 12413 554,354




